DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145980	B. WIN	IG_		02/10	6/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES			•	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 850 DUNHAM RD ST CHARLES, IL 60174	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	TIONS	F99	999				
	LICENSURE VIOL. 300.690a)1)2) 300.3240b)	ATIONS:						
	300.3240e) Section 300.690 Se	erious Incidents and Accidents						
	incident or acciden have, a significant welfare of a resider accidents requiring hospital, police or f	notify the Department of any t which has, or is likely to effect on the health, safety, or not or residents. Incidents and the services of a physician, ire department, coroner, or der on an emergency basis of the Department.						
	to the Regional Off serious incident or unable to contact the shall be made by a Department's toll-fr 2) A narrative s	ee complaint registry number.						
		e shall be sent to the seven days of the occurrence.						
	Section 300.3240 A	Abuse and Neglect						
	aware of abuse or immediately report	ee or agent who becomes neglect of a resident shall the matter to the facility tion 3-610 of the Act)						
		rpetrator of abuse. When an eport of suspected abuse of a						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	()	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145980	B. WIN	IG		02/1	6/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES				85	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 DUNHAM RD T CHARLES, IL 60174		<u></u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	that an employee of the perpetrator of the perpetrator of the immediately be barwith residents of the of any further invest disciplinary action a 3-611 of the Act) These REGULATION The facility of the second the seco	based upon credible evidence, of a long-term care facility is the abuse, that employee shall red from any further contact the facility, pending the outcome obtigation, prosecution or against the employee. (Section and DNS are not met as evidenced ariled to: Stigate the circumstances to injuries-shower given 2/7/07) involving two residents (R10, of unknown origin which are pain and possible fracture. Stigate allegation of abuse for and R21). The proper staff of alleged and injuries of unknown wo residents (R10 and R20) the prown origin and two residents ged to have been abused.	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145980	B. WIN	G		02/1	6/2007
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF ST CHARLES		85	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O DUNHAM RD F CHARLES, IL 60174	, , ,	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	did not know about wound documental with an assessment 1/30/07, no further Review of R10's nucomplained of leggnurse). Ibuprofen 4 facility did not admit 8:45 am after complained to survious of Ibuprofen 4 until 2/8/07. Every complained to survious every with longurine stained clothing on 2/8/07 at 10:00 having a strongurine of strongurine odo Data Set (MDS) daneeds total assistal assist in the areas bathing. Review of R10's Re(RAP) - ADL function dated 12/20/06 docarea due to extension mobility, transfer, distaff for locomotion personal hygiene. I include diagnosis of ADL status."	wound nurse), E3 stated she the bruises. Review of E3's ion sheets to be completed t weekly documented E3 on assessments documented. Irsing notes document she pain on 1/30/07 to Z1 (hospice 400 mg. ordered by Z1, but the nister a dose until 2/1/07 at plaints of leg pain. Another 400 mg. was not administered day of the survey R10	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		145980	B. WIN	1G _		02/16	6/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES			•	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 DUNHAM RD ST CHARLES, IL 60174	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	record/skin audit. Edocumented one s noted) by E12 (CN additional documents shower/baths becashowers/baths. Racare on 1/3/07. Dosurveyor regarding direct care staff (Za R10 documents: ba 1/26/07, 1/31/07, a Interview with E4 (at the daily status me house x-ray was dowas negative-no fracture. Interview with Z1 of stated she assessed have the bruising to anyone. R10 compacting to integrat has a separate pla was completed by 2. R20 was admitted Review of the facility and Hospice meeting to integrat has a separate pla was completed by 2. R20 was admitted Review of the facility and Hospice meeting to integrat has a separate pla was completed by 2. R20 was admitted Review of the facility and Hospice meeting to integrat has a separate pla was completed by	asked for R10's shower 4 stated the facility has hower given 2/7/07 (no injuries A). The facility does not have ntation regarding R10's use Hospice provides R10 10 was admitted to Hospice cumentation submitted to information when Hospice 2) provided personal care to ath given and skin intact on and 2/7/07 (no injuries noted). cooperate) on 2/9/07 during eting at 5:00 pm stated "an in one on 2/8/07 at 4:00 pm; it acture." Review of x-ray form of presented to survey team atts R10 does not have a 10 2/9/07 at 11:00 am, Z1 and R10 on 1/30/07 and R10 did on her legs, but she did not tell bolained about leg pain, so she and he ordered Ibuprofen 400 administer any dosages. The acture have not had a care plan and R10's plan of care. Hospice and he ordered Ibuprofen 400 administer any dosages. The acture have not had a care plan and R10's plan of care. Hospice and care. The assessment atalking with the facility staff. and to the facility on 1/14/07. and the facility on 1/14/07. by's admission nursing anents R20 is dependent on ampoo, toilet use, and oral assistance in the areas of an and dressing. R20's most ata Set (MDS) dated 1/22/07	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145980	B. WIN	1G _		02/1	6/2007
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF ST CHARLES	.	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 DUNHAM RD ST CHARLES, IL 60174	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	person physical ass hygiene and bathin Review of R20's Ac personal hygiene for 1/15/07 through 2/5 been bathed since Review R20's show documents on 1/18 R20 refused. R20 was observed blue, black bruise us asked E2 (DON) whand she stated the on 2/4/07 but she hinvestigation. The firom her glasses, but the line on the management of the facility's all residents for unknown bruises: 1) one noted to right x 2.5 cm. in diamet 2) one to right lower 3.0 cm. X 2.0 cm 3) bruising to right to X 2.5 cm. in diamet 1.5 cm. in diamet 1.5 cm. in diamet 2.5 cm. in diamet 2.5 cm. in diamet 2.5 cm. in diamet 3.0 cm. X 2.0 cm 3) bruising to right to X 2.5 cm. in diamet 2.5 cm. in diamet 3.5 cm. i	extensive assistance with one sist in the areas of personal g. ctivities of Daily Living (ADL) orms/shower forms dated 5/07 documents R20 has not admission to the facility. Ver record/skin audit /07 shower given; 1/22/07, throughout the survey with a under her left eye. Surveyor hat happened to R20's eye, facility did an incident report as not had time to do an acility figured the bruising was ut they were not positive. corrective plan was to assess known injuries. Assessment hidnight shift. Nurse (E20) on a findings of three new of the mid back measuring 2.0 cm. er. or arm in diameter measuring upper arm measuring 4.5 cm.	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		145980	B. WIN	1G _		02/16	6/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			•	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 850 DUNHAM RD ST CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	procedures for this Administrator serve Coordinator and is coordinator and is coordination of inveating abuse or neglect. It to report suspicions Abuse Prevention of facility's abuse polic. The nursing staff is a facility report the laceration, or other Skin tear tears and to be investigated." 3. Review of incide indicates that one of another CNA (E13) manner. The CNA any further contact investigation is one follow-up dated 7/1 question chooses to statement. Unable say what happened complaints of rough. This incident file has E14 stating that who stepped firmly on Rankles and shoved According to E14, E pushed them down repeating "who's in Interview with E2 of facility could not ge incident because the coordinate of the c	facility document that "The es as the Abuse Prevention responsible for the estigations in allegations of it is everyone's responsibility of neglect or abuse to the Coordinator immediately. The cy and procedure showed, is responsible for reporting on appearance of bruises, abnormalities as they occur. bruises of unknown origin are not report dated 7/3/06 CNA (E14) reported that handled a resident in a rough in question (E13) has not had with this resident. This going at this time. The 0/06 indicates the CNA in the oresign rather than give a to verify, resident unable to do nother guest with the treatment from this CNA. In a written statement from the helping her with care, E13 and a grabbed R21's feet and against the footboard	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145980	B. WIN	1G _		02/1/	6/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES			•	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 DUNHAM RD 15T CHARLES, IL 60174			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F9999	allegation. E13 wa month, and no furth 4. Review of most for the current mon years old with diagratisorder, hypertens stroke and diverticulariterview with R26 dinning table in a w 12:30pm. R26 was and pleasant. Review of documer occurrence against only interview in the aide making the stainformed her (CNA) slapped her (R26) in care the night beforman was. This state nurses aide went a allegation to the proon to say that it was after dinner, when I approached the sar aide that R26 had re (R26) had been slated uring the facility in R26 on 8/8/06. The regarding this alleg interviewed or follow been the aides on or question and caring	vas not credible in this is re-hired as a CNA this past iter investigation was done. Trecent physician order sheet the of February 2007, R26 is 98 mosis including depressive ion, congestive heart failure, ditis. Observation and found her to be sitting at the heelchair on 2/10/07 at alert and orientated to self with the face during continence in the face during the same day, R26's granddaughter in the face and told the eported to to her that she in the province in the face in the f	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145980	B. WI	1G _		02/10	6/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF ST CHARLES			•	8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 DUNHAM RD 15T CHARLES, IL 60174		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	thought he was who hit her. A letter from R26's incident/investigation does not want to ro reprisals"Whate	t the alleged abuser may have acking a fly and didn't mean to daughter regarding the on conveys that perhaps R26 ck the boat for fear of ver you can do to ensure allay her fear of retaliation will	F99	999			